■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ
チ
CVS
■FEATURES
RoHS compliant

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

Copper alloy, Gold-plated
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
※Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
①
⑤
④
⑥
③
②
C  F  S  -  0  4  0  1  T  B
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 02：2 bits 03：3 bits
04：4 bits 05：5 bits 06：6 bits
07：7 bits 08：8 bits 09：9 bits
10：10 bits
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Reel)
M：Magazine
A：J-hook
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole pin
Shape of terminal
Structure
00：
01：
02：
03： 1
※1：J-hook type is not available
■APPLICATIONS
RoHS compliant
■Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifica tions in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
ス
イ
チ
CVS
■FEATURES
RoHS compliant
Lowest profile design of 1.45 mm
Fine pitch of 1 mm
Easy motion with knob height of 0.2 mm
Part name
Cover
Slider
Housing
Slider contact
Fixed contact
Terminal pin
Earth terminal
Material Flammability
UL-94V-0
—
—
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Stainless steel, Gold-plated
Polyamide
Polyphenylenesulphide
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB

retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
C  V  S  -  0  4  T  B  -  1
Series name
No. of bits
01：1 bit 04：4 bits
02：2 bits 08：8 bits
03：3 bits
Shape of terminal
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole
Taping
1：500 pcs./reel
Blank：2000 pcs./reel
Form of packaging
T： Taping (Reel)
Blank： Bulk in plastic bag (01C : Plastic bag only)
SLIDE SWITCHES (1 mm PITCH)
No. of bits
1
2
3
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-01TB-1
CVS-01TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-01B CVS-01C 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-02TB-1
CVS-02TB
CVS-02B
CVS-03TB-1
CVS-03TB
CVS-03B
Shape of terminalsForm of packaging Pieces in packageB (Gull wing) C
(Through hole)
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
RoHS compliant
No. of bits
4
8
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
Taping
Taping
Plastic bag
CVS-04TB-1
CVS-04TB 2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
CVS-04B 100 pcs./pack
2000 pcs./reel
500 pcs./reel
100 pcs./pack
CVS-08TB-1
CVS-08TB